



5180 SOQUEL DR.  
SOQUEL, CA 95073  
PO Box 1550  
CAPITOLA, CA 95010  
TEL 831-475-8500  
FAX 831-475-4291

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

To: **Plan Holder**

Project: **Twin Lakes Church Seawater Intrusion Prevention  
Pilot Recharge Well Project**

*Dr. Bruce Daniels*  
President  
*Dr. Tom LaHue*  
Vice-President

Attn: **Bidder** CWO: **17-5042**

Date: **November 29, 2018**

*Dr. Bruce Jaffe*  
*Carla Christensen*  
*Rachél Lather-Hidalgo*

### **Addendum No. 1**

---

The contract documents for the **Twin Lakes Church Seawater Intrusion Prevention Pilot Recharge Well Project** have been changed. Please adjust bids accordingly. Staple this addendum to the original documents and special provisions.

**BID DATE REMAINS: December 4, 2018 at 2:00 PM**

Bidder acknowledges receipt of this addendum by filling out the Addendum Receipt Table provided in Document 000300.

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'TAD', is written over a horizontal line.

Soquel Creek Water District  
Taj Dufour, P.E.  
Engineering Manager/Chief Engineer

This Addendum forms a part of the Bidding Documents and will be incorporated into Contract Documents. Insofar as the Specifications or Drawings or both are inconsistent, this Addendum governs. Acknowledge receipt of the Addendum by filling out ADDENDUM RECEIPT Table provided in Document 000300 – Bid Form. FAILURE TO DO SO WILL SUBJECT BID TO DISQUALIFICATION

## **PART 1 – CHANGES/ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS**

### **A. Bid Documents: None**

### **B. Contract Documents:**

Yellow Sheets, Page 1, Last Paragraph: Change “working-days to calendar-days to read “...before the expiration of “Ninety (90) calendar-days” after said notification...”

Contract: Paragraph 2: Time of Performance: Change “working-days to calendar-days to read “...before the expiration of “90 calendar-days” from the day of said notification...”

### **C. Technical Specifications:**

1. Division 5, Section 503.1: Change “working-days to calendar-days to read “Contract Time of Completion shall be “ninety (90) calendar-days” following the effective date of the Notice to Proceed.

2. Division 6, Section 606 CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE

Replace “sixty” with “ninety” in the first and last paragraph on Page 600-5 of the Special Provisions to read that the project duration is “Ninety (90) Calendar Days”.

## **PART 2 - CHANGES TO DRAWINGS - None**

PREPARED BY:

Michael J. Wilson, Associate Engineer  
Soquel Creek Water District  
(831) 475-8501 ext 122  
[michaelw@soquelcreekwater.org](mailto:michaelw@soquelcreekwater.org)